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05.8100 Rear winch mount Yamaha Kodiak 450 (2017-...)  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch plate 05.8101K 1 

2 Fairlead holder 05.1202 1 

3 Universal hitch 15.1001K 1 

4 Hitch pin 15.1003 1 

5 Pin 15.1403 1 

6 Hitch extension 15.1901K 1 

7 Spring pin 3mm OT.07.01.020 2 

8 Pipe clamp bracket 32mm OT.05.04.020 2 

9 Pipe clamp 32mm OT.05.01.020 2 

10 Bolt M8x35 DIN 933 OT.02.02.210 4 

11 Bolt M10x1,25-20 DIN 961 OT.02.08.330 2 

12 Bolt M12x40 DIN 933 OT.02.02.410 2 

13 Washer M8/20 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

14 Washer 10/20 DIN 125 OT.04.01.040 2 

15 Washer 12/24 DIN 125 OT.04.01.050 4 

16 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 4 

17 Nut M12 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.060 2 
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05.8100 Rear winch mount Yamaha Kodiak 450 (2017-...)  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Remove original bolts. 

 

  
 

Step 2  Install fairlead to fairlead holder. 
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Step 3  Install fairlead holder 05.1202 and winch to the winch adapter 05.8101K. 

 

  
 

Step 4  Install winch adapter. You need 17mm socket with extension and joint adapter

   for installation! Install bottom M10 bolts first, tighten them with hand as much
   as possible. Then install U-bolts. Tighten all bolts and nuts! 
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05.8100 Rear winch mount Yamaha Kodiak 450 (2017-...)  

Step 5  Assemble hitch extension. 
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